
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 11, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda P. Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Briefings

Sun Valley Redevelopment Update25-0855

Denver Housing Authority

South Platte River Bridges Status Report25-0856

Jennifer Williams and Brad Chamberlin, Department of 

Transportation and Infrastructure

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with Social Space LLC. to add 

$67,752.00 for a new total of $917,752.00 to create 

site-specific public artwork for the National Western Center 

Riverfront. No change to agreement length, in Council 

District 9 (THTRS-202157859/THTRS-202578790-02).

25-0842

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27481
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27482
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27468


AGENDA

South Platte River Committee

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Amends an Intergovernmental Agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile High Flood 

District (MHFD) to add $771,861.68 in MHFD funds and 

$4,421,861.68 in City Funds for a new total of 

$15,088,142.74 to design and construct drainage, flood 

control, trail, and bridge improvements in Sanderson 

Gulch on Florida Avenue and on Arkansas Avenue. No 

change to agreement length, in Council District 7 

(DOTI-202159502/DOTI-202579718-04).

25-0845

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27471

